
2014 MSHSL Section 3AA Championships Boys 
Valleywood Golf Course, Apple Valley    Oct. 23, 2014     Sunny, 60's 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Prior Lake               49    3    4   12   13   17   33   51  16:52.8  0:41.6 
  2 Rosemount                83    2    7   22   23   29   41   49  17:05.5  1:20.7 
  3 Apple Valley             94    6   18   19   25   26   37   64  17:15.3  0:38.1 
  4 Burnsville              119    1   11   14   43   50   60   97  17:11.0  2:07.3 
  5 Eastview                139   10   15   27   40   47   61   62  17:29.0  1:06.3 
  6 Eagan                   171   16   24   42   44   45   56   58  17:41.2  0:47.9 
  7 Henry Sibley            172    9   21   28   31   83   85   89  17:45.1  2:21.7 
  8 Bloomington Kennedy     174    8   36   38   39   53   63   82  17:41.5  1:14.9 
  9 Saint Thomas Academy    240   34   35   52   54   65   66       18:06.3  0:57.5 
 10 Bloomington Jefferson   255    5   48   55   71   76   79   91  18:10.7  2:12.6 
 11 Richfield               289   32   57   59   67   74   75   80  18:23.4  1:10.7 
 12 South Saint Paul        310   30   68   69   70   73   90   94  18:33.9  1:14.2 
 13 Academy of HolyAngels   357   20   77   81   87   92  100  102  18:58.0  2:34.8 
 14 Park                    376   46   72   84   86   88   93  101  19:01.9  1:30.5 
 15 Simley                  466   78   95   96   98   99  103  104  20:09.9  1:40.2 
 
1. Prior Lake 
    3  Colin Dwyer, 10            16:32.1   
    4  Trenton Galloway, 11       16:32.7   
   12  Ben Garrison, 12           17:01.4   
   13  Shawn Doherty, 12          17:03.9   
   17  Thomas Vallez, 10          17:13.7   
   33  Devon Genrick, 10          17:44.2   
   51  Noah Torvik, 10            18:04.8   
Total Time = 1:24:23.8     Total Places = 49 
 
2. Rosemount 
    2  Alex Berhe, 12             16:14.7   
    7  Sam Ivanecky, 12           16:52.4   
   22  Clayton Smith, 12          17:21.5   
   23  Ryan Brumm, 12             17:23.2   
   29  Zaffer Hussein, 11         17:35.4   
   41  Travis Lorch, 10           17:50.6   
   49  Sam Karlson, 12            18:03.1   
Total Time = 1:25:27.2     Total Places = 83 
 
3. Apple Valley 
    6  Grant Udelhofen, 12        16:49.9   
   18  Brian Bettes, 11           17:14.5   
   19  Noah Halloran, 11          17:16.1   
   25  Jacob Thompson, 12         17:27.9   
   26  Mitchell Hughes, 12        17:27.9   
   37  Nathan Williams, 11        17:48.7   
   64  Andrew Carter, 12          18:38.5   
Total Time = 1:26:16.3     Total Places = 94 
 
4. Burnsville 
    1  Faysal Mahmoud, 12         15:57.0   
   11  Dillon Wong, 11            16:55.4   
   14  Nathan Blichfeldt, 10      17:04.6   
   43  Jake Ruffin, 12            17:53.3   
   50  Derek Racek, 12            18:04.3   
   60  Ahmed Ibrahim, 11          18:20.5   
   97  Dusy Rahier, 12            20:35.9   
Total Time = 1:25:54.6     Total Places = 119 
 
5. Eastview 
   10  Addisu Mulugeta, 12        16:55.2   
   15  Tanner Leighton, 12        17:05.1   
   27  Kaleb Gunderson, 12        17:33.2   
   40  Alex Nunn, 11              17:49.9   
   47  Bryant Ruff, 9             18:01.4   
   61  Jacob Zanker, 10           18:27.6   
   62  Tim Morgenstern, 9         18:29.8   
Total Time = 1:27:24.8     Total Places = 139 
 
6. Eagan 
   16  Trenton Allen, 9           17:10.2   
   24  Joe Kelly, 10              17:27.7   
   42  George McGivern, 11        17:51.7   
   44  Bailey LaChance, 12        17:57.9   
   45  Zach Chermak, 11           17:58.1   
   56  Matt Hofmann, 12           18:15.5   
   58  Ryan Steger, 10            18:18.3   
Total Time = 1:28:25.6     Total Places = 171 

 
7. Henry Sibley 
    9  Joe Dill, 10               16:55.0   
   21  Tim Ekblad, 11             17:19.6   
   28  Joey Lawder, 12            17:34.6   
   31  Jack Korte, 10             17:39.6   
   83  Thomas Murphy, 11          19:16.7   
   85  Eric Burrell, 12           19:24.9   
   89  Gabe Segura, 10            19:30.3   
Total Time = 1:28:45.5     Total Places = 172 
 
8. Bloomington Kennedy 
    8  Collin Kern, 11            16:53.4   
   36  Jacob Larson, 12           17:47.8   
   38  Dustin Doppmann, 11        17:48.8   
   39  Bryce Hill, 11             17:48.9   
   53  Lukas Buhler, 10           18:08.3   
   63  Daniel Lanoue, 12          18:31.5   
   82  David Beacom, 9            19:09.5   
Total Time = 1:28:27.2     Total Places = 174 
 
9. Saint Thomas Academy 
   34  Will Ramsey, 12            17:45.3   
   35  Nick Polaczyck, 12         17:47.5   
   52  David Laird, 12            18:05.6   
   54  Josh Benedict, 10          18:10.4   
   65  Vincent Wren, 11           18:42.7   
   66  Joe Boyle, 10              18:43.3   
Total Time = 1:30:31.5     Total Places = 240 
 
10. Bloomington Jefferson 
    5  Zak Ketterson, 11          16:48.7   
   48  Nick Freemark, 10          18:02.7   
   55  Weldon Makori, 10          18:11.5   
   71  Caleb Miller, 11           18:49.2   
   76  James Gunderson, 12        19:01.3   
   79  Paul Paczkowski, 12        19:07.3   
   91  Brad Miller, 12            19:50.8   
Total Time = 1:30:53.4     Total Places = 255 
 
11. Richfield 
   32  Spencer Bergen, 12         17:42.7   
   57  Liam Hoppe, 10             18:16.1   
   59  Evan Matson, 11            18:20.4   
   67  Joel Blanchard, 12         18:44.2   
   74  Bailey Olson, 12           18:53.4   
   75  William Bednar, 12         18:55.0   
   80  Mark Blanchard, 12         19:08.7   
Total Time = 1:31:56.8     Total Places = 289 
 
12. South Saint Paul 
   30  Ryan Kropp, 11             17:37.4   
   68  Robal Yebyo, 12            18:44.7   
   69  Wyatt Lewis, 11            18:46.4   
   70  Tavis Pugh, 11             18:49.0   
   73  Kyle Schwagmeyer, 11       18:51.6   
   90  Rory Chavez, 10            19:39.6   
   94  Simon Yebyo, 11            20:08.6   
Total Time = 1:32:49.1     Total Places = 310 

 



13. Academy of HolyAngels 
   20  Kyle Schnichels, 12        17:17.2   
   77  Jacob Nelson, 11           19:03.1   
   81  Luke Miller, 9             19:08.7   
   87  Shane Farrell, 12          19:28.7   
   92  Zack Phillips, 9           19:51.9   
  100  Matthew Farstad, 11        21:16.8   
  102  Lucas Roberge, 9           21:33.5   
Total Time = 1:34:49.6     Total Places = 357 
 
14. Park 
   46  Scott Burazin, 10          17:59.5   
   72  Josh Williamson, 11        18:49.9   
   84  Alec Raway, 11             19:23.8   
   86  Jacob Diaz, 9              19:26.0   
   88  Mike Kilsdonk, 12          19:30.0   
   93  Matt Moran, 12             20:06.6   
  101  Bradon Reinke, 10          21:17.2   
Total Time = 1:35:09.2     Total Places = 376 

15. Simley 
   78  Ryan Berg, 7               19:04.1   
   95  Tyler Thomas, 11           20:10.0   
   96  James Royce, 9             20:15.2   
   98  Jakob Myers, 9             20:35.9   
   99  Timothy Wilmot, 9          20:44.3   
  103  Nicholas Molstad, 9        21:40.0   
  104  Noah Myers, 12             23:51.3   
Total Time = 1:40:49.5     Total Places = 466 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Faysal Mahmoud, 12         15:57.0    Burnsville            
    2     2  Alex Berhe, 12             16:14.7    Rosemount             
    3     3  Colin Dwyer, 10            16:32.1    Prior Lake            
    4     4  Trenton Galloway, 11       16:32.7    Prior Lake            
    5     5  Zak Ketterson, 11          16:48.7    Bloomington Jefferson  
    6     6  Grant Udelhofen, 12        16:49.9    Apple Valley          
    7     7  Sam Ivanecky, 12           16:52.4    Rosemount             
    8     8  Collin Kern, 11            16:53.4    Bloomington Kennedy   
    9     9  Joe Dill, 10               16:55.0    Henry Sibley          
   10    10  Addisu Mulugeta, 12        16:55.2    Eastview              
   11    11  Dillon Wong, 11            16:55.4    Burnsville            
   12    12  Ben Garrison, 12           17:01.4    Prior Lake            
   13    13  Shawn Doherty, 12          17:03.9    Prior Lake            
   14    14  Nathan Blichfeldt, 10      17:04.6    Burnsville            
   15    15  Tanner Leighton, 12        17:05.1    Eastview              
   16    16  Trenton Allen, 9           17:10.2    Eagan                 
   17    17  Thomas Vallez, 10          17:13.7    Prior Lake            
   18    18  Brian Bettes, 11           17:14.5    Apple Valley          
   19    19  Noah Halloran, 11          17:16.1    Apple Valley          
   20    20  Kyle Schnichels, 12        17:17.2    Academy of HolyAngels  
   21    21  Tim Ekblad, 11             17:19.6    Henry Sibley          
   22    22  Clayton Smith, 12          17:21.5    Rosemount             
   23    23  Ryan Brumm, 12             17:23.2    Rosemount             
   24    24  Joe Kelly, 10              17:27.7    Eagan                 
   25    25  Jacob Thompson, 12         17:27.9    Apple Valley          
   26    26  Mitchell Hughes, 12        17:27.9    Apple Valley          
   27    27  Kaleb Gunderson, 12        17:33.2    Eastview              
   28    28  Joey Lawder, 12            17:34.6    Henry Sibley          
   29    29  Zaffer Hussein, 11         17:35.4    Rosemount             
   30    30  Ryan Kropp, 11             17:37.4    South Saint Paul      
   31    31  Jack Korte, 10             17:39.6    Henry Sibley          
   32    32  Spencer Bergen, 12         17:42.7    Richfield             
   33    33  Devon Genrick, 10          17:44.2    Prior Lake            
   34    34  Will Ramsey, 12            17:45.3    Saint Thomas Academy  
   35    35  Nick Polaczyck, 12         17:47.5    Saint Thomas Academy  
   36    36  Jacob Larson, 12           17:47.8    Bloomington Kennedy   
   37    37  Nathan Williams, 11        17:48.7    Apple Valley          
   38    38  Dustin Doppmann, 11        17:48.8    Bloomington Kennedy   
   39    39  Bryce Hill, 11             17:48.9    Bloomington Kennedy   
   40    40  Alex Nunn, 11              17:49.9    Eastview              
   41    41  Travis Lorch, 10           17:50.6    Rosemount             
   42    42  George McGivern, 11        17:51.7    Eagan                 
   43    43  Jake Ruffin, 12            17:53.3    Burnsville            
   44    44  Bailey LaChance, 12        17:57.9    Eagan                 
   45    45  Zach Chermak, 11           17:58.1    Eagan                 
   46    46  Scott Burazin, 10          17:59.5    Park                  
   47    47  Bryant Ruff, 9             18:01.4    Eastview              
   48    48  Nick Freemark, 10          18:02.7    Bloomington Jefferson  
   49    49  Sam Karlson, 12            18:03.1    Rosemount             
   50    50  Derek Racek, 12            18:04.3    Burnsville            
   51    51  Noah Torvik, 10            18:04.8    Prior Lake            
   52    52  David Laird, 12            18:05.6    Saint Thomas Academy  
   53    53  Lukas Buhler, 10           18:08.3    Bloomington Kennedy   
   54    54  Josh Benedict, 10          18:10.4    Saint Thomas Academy  
   55    55  Weldon Makori, 10          18:11.5    Bloomington Jefferson  
   56    56  Matt Hofmann, 12           18:15.5    Eagan                 
   57    57  Liam Hoppe, 10             18:16.1    Richfield             
   58    58  Ryan Steger, 10            18:18.3    Eagan                 
   59    59  Evan Matson, 11            18:20.4    Richfield             



   60    60  Ahmed Ibrahim, 11          18:20.5    Burnsville            
   61    61  Jacob Zanker, 10           18:27.6    Eastview              
   62    62  Tim Morgenstern, 9         18:29.8    Eastview              
   63    63  Daniel Lanoue, 12          18:31.5    Bloomington Kennedy   
   64    64  Andrew Carter, 12          18:38.5    Apple Valley          
   65    65  Vincent Wren, 11           18:42.7    Saint Thomas Academy  
   66    66  Joe Boyle, 10              18:43.3    Saint Thomas Academy  
   67    67  Joel Blanchard, 12         18:44.2    Richfield             
   68    68  Robal Yebyo, 12            18:44.7    South Saint Paul      
   69    69  Wyatt Lewis, 11            18:46.4    South Saint Paul      
   70    70  Tavis Pugh, 11             18:49.0    South Saint Paul      
   71    71  Caleb Miller, 11           18:49.2    Bloomington Jefferson  
   72    72  Josh Williamson, 11        18:49.9    Park                  
   73    73  Kyle Schwagmeyer, 11       18:51.6    South Saint Paul      
   74    74  Bailey Olson, 12           18:53.4    Richfield             
   75    75  William Bednar, 12         18:55.0    Richfield             
   76    76  James Gunderson, 12        19:01.3    Bloomington Jefferson  
   77    77  Jacob Nelson, 11           19:03.1    Academy of HolyAngels  
   78    78  Ryan Berg, 7               19:04.1    Simley                
   79    79  Paul Paczkowski, 12        19:07.3    Bloomington Jefferson  
   80    80  Mark Blanchard, 12         19:08.7    Richfield             
   81    81  Luke Miller, 9             19:08.7    Academy of HolyAngels  
   82    82  David Beacom, 9            19:09.5    Bloomington Kennedy   
   83    83  Thomas Murphy, 11          19:16.7    Henry Sibley          
   84    84  Alec Raway, 11             19:23.8    Park                  
   85    85  Eric Burrell, 12           19:24.9    Henry Sibley          
   86    86  Jacob Diaz, 9              19:26.0    Park                  
   87    87  Shane Farrell, 12          19:28.7    Academy of HolyAngels  
   88    88  Mike Kilsdonk, 12          19:30.0    Park                  
   89    89  Gabe Segura, 10            19:30.3    Henry Sibley          
   90    90  Rory Chavez, 10            19:39.6    South Saint Paul      
   91    91  Brad Miller, 12            19:50.8    Bloomington Jefferson  
   92    92  Zack Phillips, 9           19:51.9    Academy of HolyAngels  
   93    93  Matt Moran, 12             20:06.6    Park                  
   94    94  Simon Yebyo, 11            20:08.6    South Saint Paul      
   95    95  Tyler Thomas, 11           20:10.0    Simley                
   96    96  James Royce, 9             20:15.2    Simley                
   97    97  Dusy Rahier, 12            20:35.9    Burnsville            
   98    98  Jakob Myers, 9             20:35.9    Simley                
   99    99  Timothy Wilmot, 9          20:44.3    Simley                
  100   100  Matthew Farstad, 11        21:16.8    Academy of HolyAngels  
  101   101  Bradon Reinke, 10          21:17.2    Park                  
  102   102  Lucas Roberge, 9           21:33.5    Academy of HolyAngels  
  103   103  Nicholas Molstad, 9        21:40.0    Simley                
  104   104  Noah Myers, 12             23:51.3    Simley 
 


